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All of our burgers and sando’s can also be ordered as a combo deal, which
includes fries, sauce and a drink of your choice.

RATHER NO MEAT?
Replace your patty with a plant-based burger.

THE SMOKEY SMASHED - €14.00 (SPECIAL)
One goat patty (150 gr), Pain de mie burger bun, onion and jalapefio jam,
bacon, smoked cheese, Juans spicy BBQ sauce and G’rilla Glue smoke sauce.*
(Vegetarian burger +€2,50) *Sauce collab between Paindemie and Greenmeister

LE BIG MIE - €16.50
Two goat patties (200gr), Cheddar cheese, lettuce, pickles, onions, Big Mie sauce
(Vegetarian burgers +€3.00)

THE G.O.A.T. BURGER €15.50
Two goat patties (200gr), Cheddar cheese, onions, pickles, mustard, ketchup,
mayonnaise (Vegetarian burgers +£3.00)

THE PFC €14.50
Crispy chicken thigh, lettuce, onions, pickles, PFC sauce (+Jalapefios €0.50)

BLACK PUDDING SANDO €10.00 small / €13.00 big
Black pudding, lettuce, onion compote, mayonnaise (+Madame Jeanette €1.00)

TRUFFLED EGG SALAD SANDO €10.50
Egqg salad from free range eggs, crispy eqg, onions, lettuce

BBQ ONION PATTY MELT €11.50
One goat patty, spicy BBQ sauce, Cheddar cheese, bacon, pickles, caramelized onions
(Vegetarian burger +€2.50)

PATTY MELT / CHEESEBURGER €9.50
One goat patty, Cheddar cheese, mustard, ketchup, onions, pickles
(Vegetarian burger +£2.50)

MIE CROQUETTE €10.00
With mustard mayonnaise

PAINDEFRIKANDEL €5.50
Frikandel sausage, Hela curry, onions (+Zaanse mayonnaise €0.50)

HOTDOGGY DOG €7.50
BBQ hot dog, sauerkraut, Cheddar cheese, ketchup, mustard, fried onions, pickles
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FRIES
Small €4.00 / Large €5.00

PAINDEMIE SALAD €6.50
Zucchini and spinach with truffle dressing and Parmesan

BUTTER LETUCE €5.50
With salad dressing

sweey

CARAMEL SUNDAE €7.50
Vanilla ice cream with salted caramel, ‘honey roasted’
pecan nuts and rum raisins

FRENCH TOAST €7.50
With sugar and Breton salted butter

FRENCH TOAST CARAMEL €8.50
With salted caramel sauce

CREME BRULEE SANDWICH €8.50
Pain de mie, custard and burnt sugar
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SPARKLING

Jean Cidre - Cidre Brut Biologique
Bretagne (FR)

WHITE WINE

Laurent Bannwarth, E.Del Nature,
Pinot Gris. (FR)

Weingut Scheuermann, Bianco Nero,
Weissburgunder, (GE)

RED WINE

Kalkmergel, Weingut Andres, Pfalz
Spatburgunder (GE)

Rennersistas - Superglitzer, Burgenland
Spatburgunder Roesler, St. Laurent,
Zweigelt (AT)

BEER

Leeuw Pils

Heineken 0.0

Asahi

SAKE
Mutsu Hassen, Red Label Junmai 16%
Salt’n’Yuzu Sake 7%

Night Emperor Forever, Tokubetsu Junmai 20%

HOT DRINKS
Espresso
Cappuccino
Latte

Coffee

Tea
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Orifks

€25.00

€6.50 - €39.00

€6.25 - €37.50

€5.50 - €33.00

€6.75 - €40.50

€4.00
€3.50

€5.50

€8,00-€72,50
€750 - €67,50

€775 -€67,50

£€3.50
€4.00
€4.00
£€3.50

€3.00

SODA’S

Sourcy still
Sourcy sparkling
Coca Cola

Coca Cola Zero
Sprite

Fanta

Dr. Pepper

Old Jamaica ginger beer

SODA’S FROM THE A.F.F.

Passion & Fire

Ginger & Lime

€3.75
€3.75
€3.75
€3.75
€3.75
€3.75
€3.75

€4.25

€5.75

€5.75



