Tosti's, Burgers and Sando's

All of our burgers and sando's can also be ordered as a combo deal, which includes fries, sauce and a drink of your choice.

RATHER NO MEAT?

Replace your patty with a plant-based burger.

THE SMOKEY SMASHED - €14.00 (SPECIAL)

One goat patty (150 gr), Pain de mie burger bun, onion and jalapeño jam, bacon, smoked cheese, Juans spicy BBQ sauce and G'rilla Glue smoke sauce.*

(Vegetarian burger +€2,50) *Sauce collab between Paindemie and Greenmeister

LE BIG MIE - €16.50

Two goat patties (200gr), Cheddar cheese, lettuce, pickles, onions, Big Mie sauce (Vegetarian burgers +€3.00)

THE G.O.A.T. BURGER €15.50

Two goat patties (200gr), Cheddar cheese, onions, pickles, mustard, ketchup, mayonnaise (Vegetarian burgers +€3.00)

THE PFC €14.50

Crispy chicken thigh, lettuce, onions, pickles, PFC sauce (+Jalapeños €0.50)

BLACK PUDDING SANDO €10.00 small / €13.00 big

Black pudding, lettuce, onion compote, mayonnaise (+Madame Jeanette €1.00)

TRUFFLED EGG SALAD SANDO €10.50

Egg salad from free range eggs, crispy egg, onions, lettuce

BBO ONION PATTY MELT €11.50

One goat patty, spicy BBQ sauce, Cheddar cheese, bacon, pickles, caramelized onions (Vegetarian burger +€2.50)

PATTY MELT / CHEESEBURGER €9.50

One goat patty, Cheddar cheese, mustard, ketchup, onions, pickles (Vegetarian burger +€2.50)

MIE CROQUETTE €10.00

With mustard mayonnaise

PAINDEFRIKANDEL €5.50

Frikandel sausage, Hela curry, onions (+Zaanse mayonnaise €0.50)

HOTDOGGY DOG €7.50

BBQ hot dog, sauerkraut, Cheddar cheese, ketchup, mustard, fried onions, pickles





FRIES

Small €4.00 / Large €5.00

PAINDEMIE SALAD €6.50

Zucchini and spinach with truffle dressing and Parmesan

BUTTER LETUCE €5.50

With salad dressing



CARAMEL SUNDAE €7.50

Vanilla ice cream with salted caramel, 'honey roasted' pecan nuts and rum raisins

FRENCH TOAST €7.50

With sugar and Breton salted butter

FRENCH TOAST CARAMEL €8.50

With salted caramel sauce

CRÈME BRÛLÉE SANDWICH €8.50

Pain de mie, custard and burnt sugar



Drinks

SPARKLING Jean Cidre - Cidre Brut Biologique Bretagne (FR)	€25.00	SODA'S	
		Sourcy still	€3.75
WHITE WINE Laurent Bannwarth, E.Del Nature, Pinot Gris. (FR)	€6.50 - €39.00	Sourcy sparkling	€3.75
		Coca Cola	€3.75
Weingut Scheuermann, Bianco Nero, Weissburgunder, (GE) RED WINE	€6.25 - €37.50	Coca Cola Zero	€3.75
		Sprite	€3.75
Kalkmergel, Weingut Andres, Pfalz Spätburgunder (GE)	€5.50 - €33.00	Fanta	€3.75
	€6.75 - €40.50	Dr. Pepper	€3.75
Rennersistas - Superglitzer, Burgenland Spätburgunder Roesler, St. Laurent, Zweigelt (AT)	60.70 - 640.00	Old Jamaica ginger beer	€4.25
BEER		SODA'S FROM THE A.F.F.	
Leeuw Pils	€4.00	Passion & Fire	€5.75
Heineken 0.0	€3.50	Ginger & Lime	€5.75
Asahi	€5.50		
SAKE			
Mutsu Hassen, Red Label Junmai 16%	€8,00 - €72,50		
Salt'n'Yuzu Sake 7%	€7,50 - €67,50		
Night Emperor Forever, Tokubetsu Junmai 20%	€7,75 - €67,50		
HOT DRINKS			
Espresso	€3.50		
Cappuccino	€4.00		
Latte	€4.00		
Coffee	€3.50		
Tea	€3.00		

